

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JUNE 7, 2022

**PROJECT:** Miscellaneous Improvements Projects, Facility Type and Fencing Improvements  
Project No. 20-2608 / CIP No. 51132.4

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$7,358,312.00 to PKG Contracting, Inc. at the June 20, 2022 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
PKG Contracting, Inc.	\$7,358,312.00
RCS Construction	\$8,688,179.33
Mainline Contracting	\$8,691,499.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to PKG Contracting, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$7,358,312.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Water Reclamation	Water
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$6,000,000.00	\$5,300,000.00	\$700,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$7,440,000.00	\$6,942,665.00	\$497,335.00

## APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Water Reclamation	Water
COST CENTER		0116	0116
LINE ITEM		4390	4390
FUNDING CENTER		0102	0102
BID AMOUNT	\$7,358,312.00	\$6,974,617.00	\$383,695.00

PROJECT MANAGER:



Stacey Titus, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE:

6/17/22



June 14, 2022

Stacey Titus, P.E.  
Assistant Public Works Director  
City of Rapid City  
300 6<sup>th</sup> Street  
Rapid City, SD 57701

RE: Recommendation to Accept Bids and Award Project  
Miscellaneous Improvements Projects, Facility Type and Fencing Improvements

Dear Mr. Titus:

On June 7, 2022, the City of Rapid City opened bids for the Miscellaneous Improvements Projects, Facility Type and Fencing Improvements Project. Three (3) Addendums were issued prior to the bid opening. A total of three (3) bids were received and are summarized on the attached bid tabulation form.

In evaluation of the bids, there were no errors or omissions in the bids received. PKG Contracting, Inc.'s bid was the lowest bid and was responsive to the requirements of the bidding documents.

PKG Contracting, Inc.'s total base bid was \$7,358,312.00. This bid total was below the Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost.

We have received and reviewed the Bidders Statement of Qualifications Forms from PKG Contractor and based on our review, PKG and their Proposed Major Subcontractors and Suppliers meet the requirements outlined in Paragraph 2.6 of the Information and Instructions to Bidders as Amended by Addendum No. 1.

Following the evaluation of the bids received and the Statement of Bidder, HDR recommends awarding the project to PKG Contracting, Inc, contingent on concurrence from the South Dakota Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources (SD DANR).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (605) 977-7745  
or via email at [delron.peters@hdrinc.com](mailto:delron.peters@hdrinc.com)

Sincerely,

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "DelRon Peters". The signature is stylized with a large, sweeping flourish at the end.

DelRon Peters, PE

**PROJECT NAME: MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECTS, FACILITY TYPE AND FENCING IMPROVEMENTS**  
**PROJECT NUMBER: 20-2608 / CIP # 51132.4**  
**LET DATE: June 7, 2022**  
**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$7,358,312.00**

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PKG CONTRACTING, INC.		RCS CONSTRUCTION		MAINLINE CONTRACTING	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BID SCHEDULE A</b>												
<b>DIGESTER WASTE GAS FLARE &amp; GAS CONDITIONER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (DRAWING SERIES 10)</b>												
A-1		DIGESTER WASTE GAS FLARE & GAS CONDITIONER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$862,000.00	\$862,000.00	\$646,873.34	\$646,873.34	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE B</b>												
<b>STANDBY GENERATORS REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT; RBC BLOWER BUILDING MCC AND STARTER REPLACEMENT (DRAWING SERIES 20 AND 40)</b>												
B-1		STANDBY GENERATORS REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENTS; RBC BLOWER BUILDING MCC AND STARTER REPLACEMENT	LS	1.0	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$2,709,000.00	\$2,709,000.00	\$2,361,984.34	\$2,361,984.34	\$2,450,000.00	\$2,450,000.00
B-2		COORDINATION WITH MDU FOR NATURAL GAS MAIN INSTALLATION	LS	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,720.84	\$2,720.84	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE C</b>												
<b>PRETREATMENT SCREENING BYPASS CHANNEL; GRIT CLASSIFIER IMPROVEMENTS; SEPTAGE COVER AND HATCH REPLACEMENT; AND TRICKLING FILTER PUMP #2 AND #4 REPLACEMENT (DRAWINGS SERIES 30, 50, AND 70)</b>												
C-1		PRETREATMENT SCREENING BYPASS CHANNEL; GRIT CLASSIFIER IMPROVEMENTS; SEPTAGE COVER AND HATCH REPLACEMENT; AND TRICKLING FILTER PUMP #2 AND #4 REPLACEMENT	LS	1.0	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$2,380,775.85	\$2,380,775.85	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE D</b>												
<b>GREASE LINE PIPING REPLACEMENT (DRAWING SERIES 60)</b>												
D-1		MOBILIZATION - SCHEDULE D	LS	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,480.76	\$47,480.76	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
D-2		INCIDENTALS - SCHEDULE D	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$66,578.19	\$66,578.19	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
D-3*		SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	455.00	\$15.00	\$6,825.00	\$4.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.27	\$1,032.85	\$10.00	\$4,550.00

D-4*	SAWING, CONCRETE PAVEMENT / CURB & GUTTER	LF	34.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$2.27	\$77.18	\$10.00	\$340.00
D-5*	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	259.00	\$7.50	\$1,942.50	\$11.00	\$2,849.00	\$19.38	\$5,019.42	\$15.00	\$3,885.00
D-6*	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	127.00	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$19.77	\$2,510.79	\$25.00	\$3,175.00
D-7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS W/TYPE 4 ROCK	T	40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$214.15	\$8,566.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
D-8	EXCAVATION, EXPLORATORY	EA	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00	\$1,323.32	\$10,586.56	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
D-9	TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE	CY	48.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$24.00	\$1,152.00	\$82.12	\$3,941.76	\$55.00	\$2,640.00
D-10*	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	317.00	\$3.00	\$951.00	\$4.00	\$1,268.00	\$2.79	\$884.43	\$7.00	\$2,219.00
D-11	WATER MAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	EA	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,938.01	\$11,814.03	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
D-12	6" DI GLASS LINED GREASE LINE, CLASS 350, RJ	LF	970.00	\$300.00	\$291,000.00	\$160.00	\$155,200.00	\$417.26	\$404,742.20	\$305.00	\$295,850.00
D-13	8" GREASE LINE CLEANOUT, EXC PLUG VALVE	EA	8.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$92,000.00	\$15,455.52	\$123,644.16	\$19,250.00	\$154,000.00
D-14	8" PLUG VALVE FOR CLEANOUT	EA	8.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,195.30	\$65,562.40	\$9,800.00	\$78,400.00
D-15	ABANDON IN-PLACE EXISTING GREASE LINE	EA	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,267.58	\$20,535.16	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
D-16	6" 22.5 DEGREE BEND, GLASS LINED, RJ	EA	8.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,633.41	\$13,067.28	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
D-17	6" 45 DEGREE BEND, GLASS LINED, RJ	EA	10.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,203.33	\$32,033.30	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00
D-18	8" X 8" X 8" WYE, GLASS LINED, RJ	EA	8.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,331.32	\$34,650.56	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
D-19	6"X8" REDUCER, GLASS LINED, RJ	EA	8.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$8,720.00	\$1,815.96	\$14,527.68	\$2,150.00	\$17,200.00

D-20		6" PLUG VALVE W/ BOX, RJ	EA	8.00	\$11,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$8,195.30	\$65,562.40	\$8,400.00	\$67,200.00
D-21		GREASE PIPE LINE CONSTRUCTION INSIDE OPERATIONS BUILDING, INCLUDING REMOVALS, 6" FLG, DI GLASS LINED PIPE AND FITTINGS, VALVES, WALL PENETRATIONS AND SEALS, CONNECTION TO PUMP, ETC.	LS	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00	\$302,008.99	\$302,008.99	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
D-22		HOT WATER SYSTEM IN OPERATIONS BUILDING	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$115,652.30	\$115,652.30	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
D-23		GREASE PIPE LINE CONSTRUCTION INSIDE DIGESTER BUILDING, INCLUDING REMOVALS, 6" FLG, DI GLASS LINED PIPE AND FITTINGS, VALVES, PIPE INSTALLATION THROUGH FOUNDATION AND FLOOR, CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPING, BACKFILLING AND FLOOR REPLACEMENT, ETC.	LS	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$125,475.57	\$125,475.57	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
D-24		MISCELLANEOUS REMOVALS, PROTECTION OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL, AND COORDINATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF GREASE PIPELINES AT DIGESTER BUILDING.	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,474.20	\$17,474.20	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
D-25		9" WATTLES	LF	1000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.97	\$6,970.00	\$6.70	\$6,700.00
D-26		CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,269.42	\$1,269.42	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
D-27*		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	98.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	\$67.53	\$6,617.94	\$65.00	\$6,370.00
D-28		AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG64-28	T	101.00	\$130.00	\$13,130.00	\$170.00	\$17,170.00	\$298.88	\$30,186.88	\$182.00	\$18,382.00
D-29*		CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-9	LF	88.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$51.10	\$4,496.80	\$67.00	\$5,896.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE E ROBBINSDALE BOOSTER STATION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADES (DRAWING SERIES 80)</b>												
E-1		MOBILIZATION - SCHEDULE E	LS	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,556.23	\$8,556.23	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
E-2		ROBBINSDALE BOOSTER STATION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADES	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$148,500.00	\$148,500.00	\$141,351.25	\$141,351.25	\$150,300.00	\$150,300.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE F SLUDGE HOLDING POND AERATORS/MIXERS REPLACEMENT (DRAWING SERIES 90)</b>												

F-1		SLUDGE HOLDING POND AERATORS/MIXERS REPLACEMENT	LS	1.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$274,800.00	\$274,800.00	\$461,593.81	\$461,593.81	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE G SKYLINE RESERVOIR SECURITY FENCING; SIGNAL HILL VALVE VAULT SECURITY FENCING, AND NORTH RADID RESERVOIR FENCING (DRAWING SERIES 100)</b>												
G-1		MOBILIZATION - SCHEDULE G	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$49,116.36	\$49,116.36	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
G-2		INCIDENTAL - SCHEUDLE G	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,776.16	\$24,776.16	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
G-3		REMOVE & SALVAGE FENCE	LF	525.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$9.00	\$4,725.00	\$6.97	\$3,659.25	\$2.70	\$1,417.50
G-4		REMOVE & SLAVAGE CHAINLINK GATE (VEHICULAR)	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$418.02	\$418.02	\$270.00	\$270.00
G-5		REMOVE & SALVAGE CHAINLINK GATE (MAN)	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$418.02	\$418.02	\$135.00	\$135.00
G-6		REMOVE TREE	EA	18.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$803.89	\$14,470.02	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
G-7		EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	115.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$16.00	\$1,840.00	\$157.22	\$18,080.30	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
G-8		TOPSOIL, SALVAGE & PLACE	CY	42.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$82.12	\$3,449.04	\$45.00	\$1,890.00
G-9*		SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	330.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.79	\$920.70	\$6.70	\$2,211.00
G-10		10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSION	LF	1105.00	\$175.00	\$193,375.00	\$128.00	\$141,440.00	\$66.88	\$73,902.40	\$88.00	\$97,240.00
G-11		DOUBLE 8' WIDE CHAIN LINK SWING GATE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSIONS	EA	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,914.99	\$5,829.98	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
G-12		DOUBLE 6' WIDE CHAIN LINK SWING GATE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSIONS	EA	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,779.83	\$5,559.66	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
G-13		SINGLE 3' WIDE CHAIN LINK SWING GATE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSIONS	EA	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$905.71	\$3,622.84	\$670.00	\$2,680.00
G-14		CONNECT TO EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE	EA	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$668.83	\$2,675.32	\$400.00	\$1,600.00

G-15		RIPRAP CLASS II	TON	55.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$142.39	\$7,831.45	\$120.00	\$6,600.00
G-16		TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.77	\$577.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
G-17*		GRAVEL SURFACING, PERMANENT	TON	72.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$52.00	\$3,744.00	\$67.53	\$4,862.16	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
G-18		MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	185.00	\$2.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$16.03	\$2,965.55	\$3.00	\$555.00
G-19*		ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTRESS	SY	28.00	\$230.00	\$6,440.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$339.84	\$9,515.52	\$285.00	\$7,980.00
G-20		SPRUCE TREE, BLACKHILLS SPRUCE (6'-8')	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,967.01	\$6,967.01	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
G-21		TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCING	LF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.42	\$1,742.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE H MAIN ENTRY GATE AND FENCE REALIGNMENT PROJECT AND FENCE REMOVAL (DRAWINGS SERIES 110)</b>												
H-1		MOBILIZATION - SCHEDULE H.	LS	1.00	\$6,249.00	\$6,249.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,526.22	\$48,526.22	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
H-2		INCIDENTAL - SCHEDULE H.	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$39,058.52	\$39,058.52	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00
H-3		MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$196,469.57	\$196,469.57	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
H-4		REMOVE SALVAGE BARBWIRE FENCE TO OWNER	LF	4150.00	\$3.00	\$12,450.00	\$6.00	\$24,900.00	\$2.79	\$11,578.50	\$1.70	\$7,055.00
H-5		REMOVE & SLAVAGE CHAINLINK FENCE TO OWNER	LF	960.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$12.00	\$11,520.00	\$7.66	\$7,353.60	\$4.00	\$3,840.00
H-6		REMOVE & SALVAGE CHAINLINE GATE TO OWNER (VEHICULAR)	EA	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$418.02	\$1,672.08	\$270.00	\$1,080.00
H-7		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN WITH NEW POST	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$487.69	\$975.38	\$335.00	\$670.00
H-8		REMOVE CATTLE GUARD AND FOUNDATION	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,646.64	\$2,646.64	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00




H-9		REMOVE LIGHT POLE AND FOOTING	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,323.32	\$1,323.32	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
H-10		REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	715.00	\$7.50	\$5,362.50	\$12.00	\$8,580.00	\$19.38	\$13,856.70	\$9.00	\$6,435.00
H-11*		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	11.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$19.77	\$217.47	\$50.00	\$550.00
H-12		EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	140.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$71.73	\$10,042.20	\$45.00	\$6,300.00
H-13		UNDERCUT	CY	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$157.22	\$1,572.20	\$35.00	\$350.00
H-14*		SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	165.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$2.79	\$460.35	\$6.70	\$1,105.50
H-15		20' CATTLE GUARD WITH WINGS	EA	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,150.00	\$14,150.00	\$41,070.70	\$41,070.70	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
H-16		10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSION	LF	1050.00	\$150.00	\$157,500.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$66.88	\$70,224.00	\$88.00	\$92,400.00
H-17		SINGLE 8' WIDE CHAIN LINK SWING GATE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSION	EA	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,463.08	\$1,463.08	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
H-18		SINGLE 3' WIDE CHAIN LINK SWING GATE WITH ANTI-CLIMB EXTENSIONS	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,393.40	\$1,393.40	\$670.00	\$670.00
H-19		CONNECT TO EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$668.83	\$1,337.66	\$400.00	\$800.00
H-20		TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.70	\$1,044.00	\$9.40	\$1,128.00
H-21		HYRAULIC VERTICAL PIVOTING GATES	EA	2.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$87,916.19	\$175,832.38	\$66,700.00	\$133,400.00
H-22		TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$5.77	\$3,865.90	\$5.00	\$3,350.00
H-23*		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	330.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$42.00	\$13,860.00	\$67.53	\$22,284.90	\$60.00	\$19,800.00
H-24		GEOGRID	SY	670.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$10.15	\$6,800.50	\$5.50	\$3,685.00

H-25*	AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG64-28	T	275.00	\$130.00	\$35,750.00	\$145.00	\$39,875.00	\$255.69	\$70,314.75	\$182.00	\$50,050.00
H-26*	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-6	LF	22.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$69.00	\$1,518.00	\$51.10	\$1,124.20	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
H-27	TRAFFIC SIGN AND POST	EA	8.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$870.88	\$6,967.04	\$335.00	\$2,680.00
H-28	INFORMATIONAL SIGN	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$557.36	\$1,114.72	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
H-29	ROADWAY LIGHT WITH POLE AND FOOTING	EA	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,901.02	\$41,802.04	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
H-30	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	LF	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.04	\$520.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
H-31	TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCING	LF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.42	\$1,742.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE I UV BUILDING HVAC IMPROVEMENTS (DRAWING SERIES 120)</b>											
I-1	UV BUILDING HVAC IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$115,341.68	\$115,341.68	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$7,440,000.00		\$7,358,312.00		\$8,688,179.33		\$8,691,499.00

**CONSULTANT**

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

  
 DelRon Peters, PE Date 6/14/22  
 HDR Engineering, Inc.

**CITY OF RAPID CITY**

Reviewed by:  
  
 Stacey Titus, PE Date 6/14/22